
  1/7/2022 

CMPS 4991 - Calendar for Spring 2022  
 

 
Date 

 
Class Meeting 

 
Items Due 

 

Friday, January 14 

 

Introduction, Exit Exam Info.  

“Mustang Survival Guide” 

Making a Presentation 

 

*Apply for Graduation 

Topic Proposals Discussion 

Resume – First Draft 

 

Friday, January 21  

 

 

Resume Writing 

Presentation Topics Approved 

 

Topic Proposal 

Bibliography #1 

 

 

Friday, January 28  
Interviewing, Business Etiquette 

 

 

Resume & Cover letter 

LinkedIn Account 

 

Friday, February 4 
Student Presentations (2-3 min) 

Interview, Etiquette 

Bibliography #2 

Handshake Account -

Confirmation 

February 7-9 Appt. with Instructor - Outline Presentation Outline (draft) 

 

Friday, February 11 

Student Presentations (2-3 min) 

(summarize 1 article on your topic) 

Outline approved  

Pick up resume 

February 14-16  

Appt. with Instructor – Slides 

 

Slides (draft) 

Friday, February 18 
Ethics, Exit Exam Overview, 

Plagiarism  
Ethics Assignment 

   

February 25 
Presentation Practice #1 – Need 3 

volunteers (Extra Credit)  

Anecdote  

Slides approved 

Friday, March 4 
Presentation Practice 

 

Everyone is ready to present! 

Friday, March 11 Presentation Practice  Abstract Due  

Wednesday, March 16 SPRING BREAK NTASC Registration Deadline 

Friday, March 25  Presentation Practice  

 

Friday, April 1 

Presentation Practice  

 

Friday, April 8 Presentation Practice? Exit Exam 

Review?  

 

Friday, April 15 Holiday Break   

Friday, April 22 Test Taking Skills? Interview, Professional Dev., 

Conference slides 

Saturday, April 23 NTASC Conference All day – required attendance 

Friday, April 29 Exit Exam Online Survey 

   
Careers in Technology (engineering & computer science) – in-person – February 23, 2022 – 2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. McCoy Hall 
Careers in Technology (engineering & computer science) – virtual – February 24, 2022 – 2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
Careers in Education – in-person – March 4, 2022 – 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.  Comanche Suites CSC 
Careers in Business – in-person – March 31, 2022 – 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  Dillard 189 

 


